

101425955



07-14-2000

U.S. Pallent & FMO/c/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #39



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if addition	Conveyance Type X Assignment License Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assign. Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other Other Inal names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name J. Andre Weisbrod	6/30/00	
Other	ed Partnership Corporation Association United States	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Star Systems, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 401 West "A" Street		
Address (line 2) Suite 600		
71441 555 (1116 5)	California 92101	
City	State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the	
X Corporation Association	United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should	
Other	be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

08/07/2000 WTWAII 01 FC:481 00000177 2106733

40.00 DP

Form PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent N	ame and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	415-433-4150	
Name	Veronica Colby Devitt		
Address (line 1) LIMBACH & LIMBACH L.L.P.			
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) 2001 Ferry Building		
Address (line 3) San Francisco, CA 94111			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
Trauemain	2106733 Registration		
Number of Prope	rties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account of if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
(Enter for payme	Deposit Account Number:	# 12-1420	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes x No	
Statement and Sig	gnature		
	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a by is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit herein.		
Veronica Col			
Name of Per	son Signing Signature	Date Signed	
FILE NO. SSY-361	0		

Form PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Staar Financial Advisors, Inc. 6/30/00
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership 🗴 Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address(line 3)
City State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Corporation Association Association Association party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should
Other be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration

No. 2,106,733

Date: October 21, 1997

Registrant: STAAR FINANCIAL ADVISORS,

INC.

Class No.: 36

Trademark: STAAR SYSTEM

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

07-14-2000

U.S. Patent & TMO/c/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #39

This Assignment is made by J. ANDRE WEISBROD, an individual (WEISBROD), and STAAR FINANCIAL ADVISORS, INC., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania (STAAR FINANCIAL), both having a place of business at 604 McNight Park Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15237.

WHEREAS, WEISBROD and STAAR FINANCIAL have adopted, registered and used the above-identified trademark; and

WHEREAS, STAR SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, (STAR SYSTEMS) having a principal place of business at 401 West "A" Street, Suite 600, San Diego, California 92101, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the registration therefore; and any past causes of action for infringement of the trademark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged WEISBROD and STAAR FINANCIAL, hereby:

 assign unto STAR SYSTEMS, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above-identified registration thereof; and,

 assign to STAR SYSTEMS all causes of action for past infringement of United States Registration 2,106,733 and the STAAR SYSTEM trademark forming the subject of that registration.

Dated: <u>6/30/00</u>

J. ANDRE WEISBROD

Dated: 6/36/00

RECORDED: 07/14/2000

STAAR FINANCIAL ADVISORS, INC.

By:(

Title: FRES WORNT